Enterprises Limited Employee Stock Option Plan, 2019 (hereinafter referred to as the “FEL ESOP 2019”/ “Plan”) the salient 
features of which are provided in the statement annexed to this Notice and further to authorise the Board to create, offer 
and grant from time to time, in aggregate, upto 1,36,00,000 (One Crore Thirty Six Lakh) Employee Stock Options (“ESOP”)/
Restricted Stock Units (“RSU”) (collectively known as “Stock Options”) to the permanent employees whether working in or 
outside India including Directors of the Company whether whole time or not (excluding Promoter(s) or person belonging to

[...]

the Promoter Group of the Company, Independent Directors and Directors holding directly or indirectly more than 10% of 
the outstanding equity shares of the Company) (hereinafter referred to as an “Eligible Employee(s)”) and as may be decided 
by the Board under the Plan which shall be exercisable into not more than 1,36,00,000 (One Crore Thirty Six Lakh) fully paid-
up equity shares of the Company of face value of ̀  2/- each (Rupees Two each) through Future Enterprises Limited Employee 
Welfare Trust (hereinafter referred to as “Trust”) set-up by the Company under FEL ESOP 2015 or directly through primary